

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये

रु.1000



ONE THOUSAND RUPEES

Rs.1000

बिहार BIHAR

Handwritten signatures and text in Hindi.

रावेंद्र कुमार - 192961

मुद्रांक विक्रेता, अररिया
15/02/2019

mmasy-(sc)

Supplementary Agreement No. Of - 105 SBD/2018-19

This agreement, made the day 20..... between
Executive Engineer, Rural Work Division, Works Division, Purnea of the one part,
and M/s Shining Madhusudan Construction, Poltechnic Collage,
Purnea (BID ID-241273) Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor
execute Construction and Maintenance of Road from Pakka Road to
Naya Mushahri (Tender ID-2017_ECBIH_57173_1) and the Employer has
accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and
the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rs. 1,41,22,743.00 (Rupees One
crore forty one lakh twenty two thousand seven hundred forty three)
only. That the Contractor will have no claim their after. Payment will
be made as per actual work done and bill submitted.

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Coditions of Contract hereinafter referred to,
and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this
Agreement.

Handwritten signature and date 15/02/19
Executive Engineer
RWD (Works) Division
PURNEA

No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Amount (Rs.)
16	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches :- Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material	Cum	148.99	274.58	40909.67
17	Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 10 (1:3:6) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	Cum	22.98	6437.40	147931.45
18	Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)	Cum	168.72	7408.76	1250005.99
19	Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106				
20	A) 1000 mm Dia Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.	RM	37.50	4259.83	159743.63
i)	(B) Cement Concrete	Cum	5.07	458.10	2322.57
ii)	(C) Reinforced Cement Concrete	Cum	3.00	1027.01	3081.03
21	Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.				
i)	(B) Cement mortar	Cum	116.34	221.35	25751.86
22	Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202.				
i)	(A) Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe	RM	22.50	163.34	3675.15
ii)	(B) Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe	RM	10.00	220.88	2208.80
				Total (A)	14866869.1
23	1st Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	80698.00	80698.00
24	2nd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	102709.00	102709.00
25	3rd Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	175171.00	175171.00
26	4th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	213855.00	213855.00
27	5th Year Maintenance cost	Year	1	252635.00	252635.00
				Total (B)	825068.00
	Grand Total Cost (In Lacs) (A+B)				15691937.1

Description of Items

Unit

Qty.

Rate (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

No.

Description of Items

Unit

Qty.

Rate (Rs.)

Amount (Rs.)

16

Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches :-
Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material

Cum

148.99

274.58

40909.67

17

Providing M15 (PCC 1:2.5:5) as levelling course in foundation :- Providing PCC M 10 (1:3:6) concrete for plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203

Cum

22.98

6437.40

147931.45

18

Plain/reinforced cement concrete in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 (M20)

Cum

168.72

7408.76

1250005.99

19

Providing and laying RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works backfilling concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106

A) 1000 mm Dia

RM

37.50

4259.83

159743.63

20

Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.

i) (B) Cement Concrete

Cum

5.07

458.10

2322.57

ii) (C) Reinforced Cement Concrete

Cum

3.00

1027.01

3081.03

21 Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structures comprising of brick masonry, including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lift and lead of 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 202.

i) (B) Cement mortar

Cum

116.34

221.35

25751.86

22 Removing all types of Hume pipes and stacking including Earthwork and Dismantling of Masonry Works as per Technical Specification Clause 202.

i) (A) Upto 600 mm dia Hume pipe

RM

22.50

163.34

3675.15

ii) (B) Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia Hume pipe

RM

10.00

220.88

2208.80

Total (A)

14866869.1

23 1st Year Maintenance cost

Year

1

80698.00

80698.00

24 2nd Year Maintenance cost

Year

1

102709.00

102709.00

25 3rd Year Maintenance cost

Year

1

175171.00

175171.00

26 4th Year Maintenance cost

Year

1

213855.00

213855.00

27 5th Year Maintenance cost

Year

1

252635.00

252635.00

Total (B)

825068.00

Grand Total Cost (In Lacs) (A+B)

15691937.1

Executive Engineer
RWD (Works) Division
PUNE

Const. Cost (Sd No 1 to 22) ————— Rs 14866869=00
 Maint. Cost (Sd No 23 to 27) ————— Rs 825068=00
 Quoted Rate (-) 10% —————
 Rs 15691937=00
 Rs 1569194=00
 Rs 14122743=00

Revised B.O. & approved for Rs 1,41,22,743=00 (Rs one crore
 forty one lac twenty two Thousand Seven hundred forty Three only)

Wt
 Superintending Engineer
 R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PURNEA
 12/01/21

Executive Engineer
 R.W.D. (WORKS) Division
 PURNEA
 15/01/21